508442928 03/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI99951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIA COMPUTING, INC.	10/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	JULIAHUB, INC.
Street Address:	177 Huntington Ave
Internal Address:	Ste 1703 PMB 91487
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02115-3153

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18606394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198828195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919)348-2194

Email: docket@nkpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Meier Address Line 1: NK Patent Law

Address Line 2: 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 218
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1207/6 UTIL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELLEY MOORE	
SIGNATURE:	SHELLEY MOORE	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1207-1GEN-20221024-NameChangeCertificate#page1.tif source=1207-1GEN-20221024-NameChangeCertificate#page2.tif source=1207-1GEN-20221024-NameChangeCertificate#page3.tif

PATENT 508442928 REEL: 066816 FRAME: 0216

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JULIA COMPUTING,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JULIA COMPUTING, INC." TO

"JULIAHUB, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY

OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2022, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

A COLOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

5445969 8100 SR# 20223841292

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204694368

Date: 10-25-22

PATENT REEL: 066816 FRAME: 0217

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF JULIA COMPUTING, INC.

Julia Computing, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended by amending and restating Article First in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is JuliaHub, Inc. (the "Corporation").

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

[Signature page follows.]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:58 AM 10/24/2022
FILED 11:58 AM 10/24/2022
SR 20223841292 - File Number 5445969

026922.012-3242357v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Julia Computing, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by the undersigned officer, on this the 24th day of October 2022.

JULIA COMPUTING, INC.

By: Viral B. Shale
Name: Viral B. Shah

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment]

PATENT

REEL: 066816 FRAME: 0219